
 

                                             
   1 

Form of Contract (Variation Form) 

Contract Details  

This variation is between: UK Health Security Agency (“the Buyer") 

And  

Life Technologies Limited ("the Supplier") 

Contract name: 2025-2027 Life Technologies (Thermofisher) Maintenance 
contract 

 

Contract reference number: C349188 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Buyer 

Variation number: 1 (C378747) 

Date variation is raised: 07/08/2025 

Proposed variation VARIATION PART 1 

Within Annex 2 of document, Life Tech Maintenance Schedule 7 
- Appendix 1 - Order Form for each of the following instruments: 

• 7500 Real Time PCR System 275010384, Manchester 

• 7500 Real Time PCR System 275010475, Manchester 

• 7500 Real Time PCR System 275010499, Manchester 

• 7500 Real Time PCR System 275011036, Manchester 

• 7500 Real Time PCR System 275012161, Manchester 

• 7500 Real Time PCR System 275012189, Manchester 

• 7500 Real Time PCR System 275015236, Manchester 

Under column “Cover”, remove text “AB Basic 1REP 1PM” and 
replace with “AB Assurance 1PM”, and  

Under column “2025-2026” and “2026-2025” remove “£5,814.73 
and replace with “£7,210.00” 

 

VARIATION PART 2 

Add the following to the end of Annex 2 of document, Life Tech 
Maintenance Schedule 7 - Appendix 1 

• Under “Instrument” add “QUANTSTUDIO 7 FLEX 72;  

• Under “S/N” add “278873710”;  

• Under “Cover Type” add “AB Assurance 1PM” and  

• Under “2025-2027 [merge cells]” add “£7,260.00” 



 

 
                                             
   2 

Outcome of Variation 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £1,459,235.53 

Additional cost due to variation: £34,053.78 

New Contract value: £1,493,289.31 

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be 
effective from the date it is signed by Buyer. 

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.  

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 

amended by this Variation. 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier 

 

 

 

 

 


